
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012891-2023 

Contract

Supply of uPVC Hardware

Tai Tarian Ltd

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-012891

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ec34  

Published 5 May 2023, 10:16am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Tai Tarian Ltd

Ty Gwyn, Brunel Way, Baglan Energy Park

Neath

SA11 2FP

Email

procurement@taitarian.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1639505890

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012891-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012891-2023
mailto:procurement@taitarian.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.taitarian.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1087

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

http://www.taitarian.co.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1087


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of uPVC Hardware

Reference number

929

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44316400 - Hardware

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Tai Tarian is seeking to issue a Contract for the Supply only of uPVC Hardware delivered to
our uPVC production unit at Nant-y-Cafn, Dulais Road, Seven Sisters, Neath, SA10 9EY.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £452,583

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44500000 - Tools, locks, keys, hinges, fasteners, chain and springs

44221000 - Windows, doors and related items

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Tai Tarian is seeking to issue a Contract for the Supply only of uPVC Hardware delivered to
our uPVC production unit at Nant-y-Cafn, Dulais Road, Seven Sisters, Neath, SA10 9EY.

The Contract will be awarded for a period of 3 years, with an option to extend for a further 2 x
1 year periods.

It is anticipated that the Contract will be awarded to a single Supplier; the Supplier that is
deemed to have submitted the most economically advantageous tender, based on the Award
Criteria.

The estimated whole-life value of the Contract is 360,000 GBP with an optional extension of
up to approximately 240,000 GBP

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-025799

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

929

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/025799-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Carl F Groupco Limited

Unit 130, Culley Court, Orton Southgate

Peterborough

PE26WA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £452,583



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:131341)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-14T20:00:25+0100
	TCPDF




